

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *238
FOR ANSWER ON 08/08/2022


SENSITIVE POSTS IN STEEL UNITS OF SAIL


 *238    Shri Dhiraj Prasad Sahu:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the sensitive posts in different units of the steel Public Sector Undertaking SAIL and the maximum period for any officer to be kept on holding these posts; and

(b) the reasons for engaging two Chief General Managers in Bokaro Steel Plant despite having less manpower whereas there is only one Chief General Manager in Bhilai and Rourkela Steel Plants?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STEEL                        (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)


(a)&(b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) AND (B) OF THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *238 FOR ANSWER ON 08/08/2022 TABLED
BY SHRI DHIRAJ PRASAD SAHU, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING
SENSITIVE POSTS IN STEEL UNITS OF SAIL.


(a) In Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) as on 01/04/2022, a total of 1462 posts in its Plants/Units have been identified as sensitive posts and in every Financial Year, Executives who have completed 3 years on the sensitive position as on 1st April are
identified for rotation during the Financial year: -


Unit/Department Sensitive Posts (Nos.)

Bhilai Steel Plant (BSP) 267

Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) 307

Durgapur Steel Plant (DSP) 147

Rourkela Steel Plant (RSP) 278

IISCO Steel Plant + Growth Division (ISP+GD) 129

Central Marketing Organisation + Logistics &
Infrastructure (CMO+L&I) 154

Alloy Steel Plant (ASP) 21

Salem Steel Plant (SSP) 39

Visvesvaraya Iron & Steel Plant (VISL) 10

Ranchi Based Units (RBU) 19

Chandrapur Ferro Alloy Plant (CFP) 15

SAIL Refractory Unit (SRU) 37

Corporate Office (CO) 39

Total 1462


(b) The Chief General Managers (CGMs) are posted in Plants/Units of SAIL as per
organizational requirements to discharge official responsibilities. At present more than
two CGMs are posted in Bokaro Steel Plant, Bhilai Steel Plant and Rourkela Steel Plant respectively.


As on 01/08/2022, there are 51 number of Chief General Managers in Bokaro Steel Plant (including Jharkhand Group of Mines), 35 numbers in Bhilai Steel Plant (including Bhilai Steel Plant Mines) and 34 numbers in Rourkela Steel Plant (including Odisha Group of Mines).
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